Warrenville Fire Protection District

At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation
rates for all employees. The following pay is for the fiscal year from May 1, 2025 - April 30, 2026.

Division
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Name

Bevier, Fred
Byers, Nelda
Carstens, Jeffrey
Gornik, Timothy
Hagemeyer, Shawn
Karl, Michael

Mc Bride, Teresa
Mclntyre, Ryan
Nadeau, Amber
Perkins, Kathleen
Reavy, Jenna
Thompson, Alasdair
Vacant Trustee
Voda, Carl
Banaszek, Matthew
Bovio, Joseph
Carstens, Aaron
Clark, Eddie
Clark, James
Cocallas, Bryan
Day, Royal

Dina, Andrew
Dore, Jeffrey
Ellison, Theodore
Fiene, Jeffrey
Gonzalez, Luis
Hamman, Joshua
Ingram, Amelia
Ingram, Robert
Janiec, Andrew
Koelper, David
LaForge, Bryan
LeMaster, Evan
LeMaster, Genevieve
Levy, Jordan
Levy, Joseph
Miller, Andrew
O'Hare, Kevin
Reavy, James
Rossi, Nicholas
Salcido, Oscar
Schaul, Chloe
Schrage, Benjamin
Schrage, Jacob
Sheahan, Kevin
Slates, Nadia
Slocum, Austin
Stump, Alec
Tosto, Dominic
Tosto, Rory
Vaughn, Michael
Volpe, Christopher
Wiedmyer, Austin
Yager, James
Yearsley, Shane
Zabler, William
Ziberna, Frank

Job Title

GIS Manager

Fire Commissioner

Trustee

Fire Commissioner
Photographer

Trustee

Fire Investigator

Fire Commissioner

Financial Analyst

Trustee

Administrative Assistant
Trustee

Trustee

Fire Marshal

Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief
Firefighter/EMT

Firefighter, Cadet
Firefighter/EMT, Chief
Firefighter/Paramedic

Fleet Mechanic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT

Firefighter, Cadet

Firefighter/Paramedic, Assistant Chief

Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter, Cadet
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT

Firefighter, Cadet
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter, Cadet
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain
Firefighter, Cadet

Part-Time Full-Time
Hourly Rate Annual Pay
$ 25.58

$ 1,000.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 22.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 22.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 76,500.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 27.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 40.94
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 90,525.79
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 160,000.00
$  79,729.79
$ 41.32
$ 139,679.61
$ 22.00
$ 121,615.93
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 95,261.66
$ 121,615.93
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 153,700.00
$ 22.00
$ 120,000.00
$ 100,501.05
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 26.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 95,261.66
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 90,525.79
$ 139,679.61
$ 79,729.79
$ 121,615.93
$ 100,501.05
$ 100,501.05
$ 100,501.05
$ 22.00
$ 139,679.61
$ 22.00
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