Warrenville Fire Protection District
At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation rates for all employees. The following pay is for the fiscal year from May 1, 2025 - April 30, 2026.

			1	Part-Time	Full-Time
Division	<u>Name</u>	Job Title	Ho	ourly Rate	Annual Pay
Administration	Bevier, Fred	GIS Manager	\$	25.58	
Administration	Byers, Nelda	Fire Commissioner			\$ 1,000.00
Administration	Carstens, Jeffrey	Trustee			\$ 3,375.00
Administration	Gornik, Timothy	Fire Commissioner			\$ 1,000.00
Administration	Hagemeyer, Shawn	Photographer	\$	22.00	
Administration	Karl, Michael	Trustee			\$ 3,375.00
Administration	Mc Bride, Teresa	Fire Investigator	\$	22.00	
Administration	McIntyre, Ryan	Fire Commissioner			\$ 1,000.00
Administration	Nadeau, Amber	Financial Analyst			\$ 76,500.00
Administration	Perkins, Kathleen	Trustee			\$ 3,375.00
Administration	Reavy, Jenna	Administrative Assistant	\$	27.00	
Administration	Thompson, Alasdair	Trustee			\$ 3,375.00
Administration	Vacant Trustee	Trustee			\$ 3,375.00
Administration	Voda, Carl	Fire Marshal	\$	40.94	
Operations	Banaszek, Matthew	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	22.00	
Operations	Bovio, Joseph	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Carstens, Aaron	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Clark, Eddie	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 90,525.79
Operations	Clark, James	Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief	\$	22.00	
Operations	Cocallas, Bryan	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Day, Royal	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	
Operations	Dina, Andrew	Firefighter/EMT, Chief			\$ 160,000.00
Operations	Dore, Jeffrey	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,729.79
Operations	Ellison, Theodore	Fleet Mechanic	\$	41.32	
Operations	Fiene, Jeffrey	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$ 139,679.61
Operations	Gonzalez, Luis	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Hamman, Joshua	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$ 121,615.93
Operations	Ingram, Amelia	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	22.00	
Operations	Ingram, Robert	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	22.00	
Operations	Janiec, Andrew	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Koelper, David	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 95,261.66
Operations	LaForge, Bryan	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$ 121,615.93
Operations	LeMaster, Evan	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	LeMaster, Genevieve	•	\$	22.00	
Operations	Levy, Jordan	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	
Operations	Levy, Joseph	Firefighter/Paramedic, Assistant Chief			\$ 153,700.00
Operations	Miller, Andrew	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	O'Hare, Kevin	Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief			\$ 120,000.00
Operations	Reavy, James	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 100,501.05
Operations	Rossi, Nicholas	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	22.00	
Operations	Salcido, Oscar	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	
Operations	Schaul, Chloe	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$	26.00	
Operations	Schrage, Benjamin	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Schrage, Jacob	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	
Operations	Sheahan, Kevin	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 95,261.66
Operations	Slates, Nadia	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Slocum, Austin	Firefighter/EMT	\$	22.00	
Operations	Stump, Alec	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 90,525.79
Operations	Tosto, Dominic	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$ 139,679.61
Operations	Tosto, Rory	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,729.79
Operations	Vaughn, Michael	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$ 121,615.93
Operations	Volpe, Christopher	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 100,501.05
Operations	Wiedmyer, Austin	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 100,501.05
Operations	Yager, James	Firefighter/Paramedic	_		\$ 100,501.05
Operations	Yearsley, Shane	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	
Operations	Zabler, William	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$ 139,679.61
Operations	Ziberna, Frank	Firefighter, Cadet	\$	22.00	